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Field Office 4 – Rob 
Dickson

921 N. Davis St. Bldg. A
Suite 115
Jacksonville, FL 32209
904-798-4201 phone
904-359-6054 fax
Robert.Dickson@ahca.myflorida.com

Field Office 1/2 – Karla 
Beasley 
2727 Mahan Drive 
Tallahassee, FL, 32308 
850-412-4540 phone
850-922-9162 fax
Karla.Beasley@ahca.myflorida.com 

Field Office 11 – Arlene 
Mayo-Davis
8355 NW 53 St. 1ST Floor
Miami, FL 33166
305-593-3100 phone
305-499-2190 fax
Arlene.Mayo-Davis@ahca.myflorida.com
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Field Office 3- Aleta Garner
14101 NW Hwy 441 
Suite 800
Alachua, FL 32615
386-462-6201 phone
386-418-5300 fax
Aleta.Garner@ahca.myflorida.com

Field Office 5/6 – Pat Caufman
525 Mirror Lake Drive, North
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
727-552-1911 phone 
727-552-1162 fax
Pat.Caufman@ahca.myflorida.com

Field Office 8 – Jon Seehawer 
2295 Victoria Ave. Room 340
Fort Myers, FL 33901
239-335-1315 phone
239-338-2372 fax
Jon.Seehawer@ahca.myflorida.com

Field Office 7 – Theresa 
DeCanio 
400 W. Robinson St.
Suite S 309
Orlando, FL 32801  
407-420-2502 phone
407-245-0998 fax
Theresa.DeCanio@ahca.myflorida.com

Field Office 9/10 –
Arlene Mayo-Davis
5150 Linton Blvd. Suite 500
Delray Beach, FL 33484
561-381-5840 phone
561-496-5924 fax
Arlene.Mayo-Davis@ahca.myflorida.com
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